



December 16, 2021

The facility is happy to announce that our last COVID positive resident recovered on Monday and the isolation area is closed again. We would like to thank both Wapello County and Iowa Department of Public Health throughout this last outbreak. We especially want to thank our staff for their continued heroic efforts every day. Unfortunately, we did have another staff member test positive today during routine surveillance testing and will remain off work until cleared to return. Both residents and staff will continue to be tested twice weekly.

Everyone should remain cautious as the Delta and Omicron viruses are spreading throughout the country. It is possible to get COVID if you are vaccinated but the vaccine helps reduce symptoms and the spread of the virus. Please continue to wear masks around others and sanitize hands whenever possible.

We ask that visitors screen in, sanitize hands, wear masks appropriately and socially distance from others. Have a safe and joyful holiday season and may God's blessings be with us all.